DATE: April 18, 2024

TO: Joliet Plan Commission

FROM: Planning Staff

SUBJECT: P-1-24: Preliminary Plat of Resubdivision for Rock Run Crossings

Multi-Family, a Minor Subdivision.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

APPLICANT: Cullinan Joliet, LLC

STATUS OF APPLICANT: Developer

REQUESTED ACTION: Approval of a preliminary plat for a minor
subdivision.

PURPOSE: To create a four-lot subdivision.

EXISTING ZONING: B-2 (Central Business District)

LOCATION: East of Rock Run Crossings Drive, north of
Gateway Boulevard.

SIZE: 30.7684 acres

EXISTING LAND USE: Undeveloped

SURROUNDING LAND USE & ZONING:

NORTH: Agricultural/Natural Gas Pipeline; County A-1 (Agricultural)

SOUTH: Undeveloped; B-2 (Central Business District)

EAST: Single-Family Residential/Woodlands; County R-2 (Single-Family Residential),
R-1 (Single-Family Residential)

WEST: Undeveloped; B-2 (Central Business District)

SITE HISTORY: The subject property lies within the Rock Run Crossings Redevelopment
Project Area, which has been designated as a Tax Increment Financing District (“TIF
District”) since 2021. When it was created, it was the intention of the TIF District to include
a future mixed-use development that would contain commercial retail, restaurants,
entertainment attractions, recreational amenities, and a multi-family residential
neighborhood over the entire 309-acre District area.




A Final PUD Plat and Recording Plat to allow the development of 570 multi-family
residential dwelling units on the subject property was approved by the City Council in
January of 2023.

SPECIAL INFORMATION: The petitioner seeks approval of a Preliminary Plat of
resubdivision for the multi-family residential lot to create four lots as shown on the
attached preliminary plat. The applicant has also submitted for approval of a recording
plat, which will be put before the City Council at a future meeting. The previously approved
unit count and building layout from the Planned Unit Development are not changing. The
petitioner seeks approval of the subject minor subdivision to create four new lots for
financing purposes.

All public improvements will be required by the Public Works and Utilities Departments
per the City’s Zoning Ordinance and Subdivision Regulations. Water and sewer
connection fees and development impact fees will be required. Future development must
comply with all requirements pursuant to the City’s Zoning Ordinance, Landscaping and
Screening Regulations, and Unified Tree Ordinance. With the approval of the Final PUD,
the Joliet Park District approved an agreement with the petitioner to provide a cash fee-
in-lieu payment of $1,543.47 per dwelling unit instead of providing parkland dedication.

ANALYSIS: Approval of the Preliminary Plat of Resubdivision for Rock Run Crossings
Multi-Family, a Minor Subdivision, will create four new lots for the future development of
570 multi-family residential dwelling units, as previously approved with the Final Planned
Unit Development for Rock Run Crossings Multi-Family Subdivision in January of 2023.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 1

LANGAN

Project No. 541017901

Commencing at a point, said point being the northwest corner of Lot 1 of the =2 Lk UIIOf CAMBRIDGE
Rock Run Crossings Multifamily Plat; thence S 5008'51” E a distance of 671.78 PRELIMI NARY PLAT OF RESU B D IVISION FOR il A
feet to a point; thence along a curve to the right with a radius of 573.00 feet, V Q €
an arc length of 133.52 feet, bearing of S 432820” E with a chord length of 1 SITE
133.21 feet and internal angle of 013° 21’ 02” to a point, said point being the RO( K RU N ( ROSSI N< ;S MU LTI-FAMI LY n |/ ~ } " | {{
point of beginning of the parcel herein described; ’ 1 ! ;S l { H\\ [ U
(I JORGE E. AND STEPHANIE P. RIVERA ({ o
Course No. 1 thence N 5339'49" E a distance of 91.61 feet to a point; A MI NOR SU B D IVISION (' PIN: 05—06_23\_2/073/_/0”_)0000- Q= Cire Warehouse
~
Course No. 2 thence along a curve to the right with a radius of 258.32 feet, an / ) L.O\//I/q, / ~— \)) B i
arc length of 93.04 feet, bearing of N 6710°46” E with a chord length of 92.54 l ) &\\L\ . | _j S o
feet and internal angle of 020" 38'13"; \ 7-"—C ) _ﬁ\ \ \ \Dj k
\ ¢ (\\ 7 &\ ]
Course No. 3 thence N 89" 54°05” W a distance of 174.42 feet to a point; o © L o o 0 — e~ 2 Ly S~V '\ ! { : ALBERT J. AND CHERYL L. KOPC)ZYK w\\\% 50
—~ s W ) » %) 0 80 — N 3/4” Iron Pipe PIN: 05-06—-22-200-012—-0000 // / = WESSEX
Course No. 4 thence N 00° 43’ 06” W a distance of 4.84 feet to a point; 2 — \ \ — — H p 79 (9 (QD el % 9 Oy S NATURAL GAS PIPELINE With Cap Found ‘ o — 4 / //// ’ (((// / Lesgue Q) P o Trucks - Jolie, L)
% I — s A ~ Py 20" LANDSCAPE EASEMENT T iy 05-06-22-100- 006~ 0010 { —/gg%ﬂ 1 LT A / ( a H l /
* 17’ 147 i int; <« / —_ ‘ ~ : UNINCORPORATED IN TROY TOWNSHIP
Course No. 5 thence N 89° 17’ 14” E a distance of 58.48 feet to a point; < poc ~ - \ ;\_// 20" LANDSCAPE EA%@;—NT _J > \< ~ § INST. NO. R2023017839 - (580—~ s —587—35023/9§ I \/// J L “{ ’
— R — - = = - — ——— Y — = - = — v
Course No. 6 thence N 00° 52’ 31” W a distance of 9.99 feet to a point; LOT A AND C »late of L F’C% o T — INST. NO. R2025017635 sgoT——= =—=—=588T=—="—= 567—=—="=5N89 V056 E 55 === 54— 99 e =\ _ Jzasi 2520 — / (- J ( T/ / § - J/
. - — o= ——500= = = e —————— = = 07 SED—— —20— —— : ——— = ' w" o
Course No. 7 thence N 89" 26" 34" E a distance of 231.45 feet to a point; 28 e — = — 1624,02’ REC. & USED 20 10, SETBACK ~ e oo o o o —— =17 = — N\ WY PROIECT LOCATION MAP
< /_ S \x ,0' SETBACK ST TS 20 T ST e e T e T o o e e e e e e e e e MMWWWFWW of \\k \\ \ \
Course No. 8 thence N 00° 40’ 13" W a distance of 50.88 feet to a point; /- RN F to | RONALD L TR 072039 DOWNEN SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
\ 12, } PIN: 05—06’—22—2700/—/0/13,;00,0[0 :
Course No. 9 thence N 89" 17° 147 E a distance of 155.69 feet to a point; / @ "\ N @ g LOT 7 // ) SOURCE:
! adN s A LT / < www.google.com /maps
N W — < | !(( [ T
Course No. 10 thence N 49° 38’ 18” E a distance of 31.34 feet to a point; L ® \\ & \ 2 LOT4
Course No. 11 thence N 00° 42’ 43” W a distance of 108.00 feet to a point; \\ LOT3 3( / / 209 702 SQ FT
X S\ 2097025QFT. ==
Course No. 12 thence N 89" 17’ 14” E a distance of 162.14 feet to a point; ‘ c&}x \\ 573/750 SQ. F7-. '-tr% \ 4 8’4’ ACRES J(ﬁ
\ ] : ’ ' 8 N
Course No. 13 thence S 00° 56’ 58” E a distance of 116.76 feet to a point; NEN 73. I V4 75 ACRES T ol P ( NENE “ {
e 2\ {’b—\\ é/ } o r RICHARD DEBORAH SCHORIE
Course No. 14 thence S 60° 01’ 33” E a distance of 10.00 feet to a point; 4 S I™— PIN: 05—-06—-22—-200—-014—0000
5 G X =k | \)‘ ( GENERAL NOTES
© 2 '&g\\ =3 Pk | U -
Course No. 15 thence N 89° 15’ 327 E a distance of 78.64 feet to a point; @3‘ ‘f(@ N [ N 3 — = = }_> /) ; ” (( \\f 1. THE BASIS OF BEARING AND MEASUREMENT FOR THE PLAT, SHOWN HEREON, ARE
/ /oe 6‘0\\ — _ > M~ “\r /j? == = / Hj \ — BASED ON ILLINOIS STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, EAST ZONE, NAD 83, PER GPS
Course No. 16 thence S 00° 46° 25” E a distance of 435.25 feet to a point; N \\ - I R ﬁ%/%\ﬁf é / } > ) ) N OFSERVATION 1N MAY. 2022
—— 5 —
- ; o ‘ W\ 2 )/) /\ A
Course No. 17 thence S 24° 20" 15” W a distance of 12.90 feet to a point; \\ — [ & ! V\\\\g—(/_:f__—/ Q\&\\\% ////{ \E‘ o ghr;HEcoi)f?cnr’Zg gfﬁngﬁerA¢N§02rgPocﬁAPHx DEPICTED HEREON, ARE BASED ON
TN [ | e k ~X > n ’ ‘
Course No. 18 thence S 68° 05" 32” W a distance of 67.32 feet to a point; % [ i it = = \ \ \\\é\\i\'\\ﬁ\_/f’_ﬁ P 3. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY IN THE CITY OF JOLIET B-2, CENTRAL
C No. 19 th S 50" 35 557 W a dist f 65.91 feet t int, @ %— [ t - § e‘ ' C}TﬁISTOPHER A U\@}{O h )} /E//( BUSINESS, ZONING DISTRICT.
ourse No. ence ” W a distance of 65.91 feet to a point; ) "N\ —— = N . Yy _ - «S)}// _
TN AN 7/ — ] % Z‘ PIN; 06-06-22 20\0 0\15 QO\OO l E" 4. THE BUILDING SETBACKS AND [ANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS WILL CONFORM WITH THE CITY
Course No. 20 thence S 89° 03" 08” W a distance of 44.14 feet to a point; \\ - — { I %J \U ~ L(? 5 \)b f f f ( 53 ) l ”/EJ g OF JOLIET B-2 & R-5 ZONING DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS.
- e U
Course o, 21 therce 5 00" 53" 05" € o ditoce of 10316 et to 0 i NN l = e g e LA s s e o e oo s o s o e au
s 11’ An» ; . o _ 1 IS ) r < (/ ™~ }\ U1 [/ ] / //// / 8 DREDGING, STABILIZATION OF 'WATER LEVELS, 0UTF:4LL STRUCTURES AND STORM SEWER
Course No. 22 thence S 89° 01" 00” W a distance of 19.86 feet to a pOInz‘; ‘}L\ "N - e o ! S / / 7 ’\ ( ‘( E PIPES WITHIN THE DETENTION EASEMENT.
Course No. 23 thence N 00" 59° 00 W a distance of 7.49 feet to a point; Lo /4_ \ ! ROCK R e SINGS — s H R ROCK RN SUBDIVISION ( / «))))” f% 6. STORM WATER DETENTION WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THE DEVELOPED AREA IN
N S /R A PLAT — > g INST. NO. 835039 _ ) ” % /  ACCORDANCE WITH THE WILL COUNTY STORM WATER ORDINANCE. SEEDING AND EROSION
Course No. 24 thence S 89° 01’ 00” W a distance of 627.68 feet to a point; 2 / @ tl - VL=o0d ~= P S > I — / H LLQ/’Q gy CONTROL WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY OF JOLIET ZONING
= NN N s e re — gE=S= ||l ﬂl Do rora- 7)) )}%\\\g < ORDINANCE.
Course No. 25 thence N 00° 55' 46" W a distance of 120.64 feet to a point; RV -, A il — RGHSN SUN U HILL SCOTT [ ) /TE)
: 4 . 7 2am : — SRR Sl“ PIN: 05-06-22-200-01 6/—0009)/ // S 7. BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE STORM WATER DETENTION
C No. 26 th N 89° 07’ 51" F a dist f 64.62 feet t nt: e | ] CULLINAN JOLIET LLC [ QL‘J%NS QIS \ ]/ - f v J/-/ 2 n { —— SYSTEMS. THIS SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, VEGETATED SWALES FOR THE
ourse No. ence a distance of 64. eet to a point; e \ - | 1 \ | g SN S ] - \ K '@ % INFLOW AND OUTFLOW STORM SEWERS, NATIVE PLANTINGS/WETLAND PLANTINGS AROUND
, ) ) 7/ — —] PIN: 05—-06—-22—301—-004-0010 — RS ﬁ N ¢ \ \\\\\\ S THE PERIMETER OF THE DETENTION BASINS, ETC.
Course No. 27 thence N 00° 44" 22” W a distance of 339.07 feet to a point; “ — ] \ — | L,_,:,;% S 51 N \ \},\\\\ %
e =% — g —] — I NI I3 SCOTT MILASHUS S N . 8 ALL PROPOSED DESIGN ELEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Course No. 28 thence S 89° 33° 15" W a distance of 169.48 feet to a point; }F, < i — — [ fa 25 ST PIN: 05 —06—»22—2%0—217/—,/%0% N BASED ON ANY FINAL ENGINEERING SITE PLANS SUBMITTED TO THE CITY OF JOLIET UNDER
) . . 4 B R — —1 \ ; — =52 s -~ Lots { SEPARATE COVER.
Course No. 29 thence S 53° 39" 49” W a distance of 120.76 feet to a point; T —  —4— S © }
Asissr == == = = I T A 705 1653 1 A 0 PRSI 0 8 D sy s
Course No. 30 thence along a curve to the left with a radius of 573.00 feet, an uj; gy et \ o - 5 , / / / / » 2 3,
arc length of 75.18 feet, bearing of N 3302° 17” W with a chord length of 75.12 R:573.000 — I _— - — \ == CIRCULATION AND AMENITY ACCESS FOR THE ENTIRE: DEVELOPMENT.
feet and internal angle of 007° 31’ 02” to said point of beginning; D:56°33'49" - S \ I ™ — — o 7 - S X_gﬁ
BN 25w - - D == =F = = 3 i y )
Said Parcel containing 466,492 Sq. Ft. or 10.7092 acres of land according to a . - C:542.99’ ~) ! | — _ _ 1 ] — ] M N 1 N L) / [
survey by LANGAN Engineering and Environmental services dated August 12, 2022 b a Q)N e ; — ] ' N N ] ] oy MICHAEL A LEVANDOWSKI
and being the same more or less and being subject to all legal highways and - LOTZ - — LOT’ 1 ] — P N (\ 05—06_22_290_078_9000
easements. The basis of bearings of this survey is based on the East line of the ’-;; % —] — 1 — [5 ]? — LOoT 2/ ; {( ( //d
west half of section 22 being South 0149°05” E as shown in said Rock Run Q — s — Q 1 ] —
Crossings Multifamily Plat. c 90/32 6 S . F 7-’ ? ZQ — — 466/492 S ° F i E— [ ] \ / g ~ a j) [\\HJ
ey —— FPRAKE - & C ( i A%ES“ Smnii ; e
Beginning at a point, said point being the southwesterly corner of Lot 1 of the Rock Run Crossings Multifamily Plat and also being b, o [ Cj — - - G— ‘ . ( ol ) [
along the easterly Right of Way line of Rock Run Crossings Dr.; Uy o P | DIM RUN KLEY
Lot v S, ) < —VLALLLLLLL I .7 | | PIN: 05-06-22-200~019-0000
Course No. 1 thence S 45° 56° 50” E a distance of 64.84 feet to a point; KPR ‘?), Qv% 30’ LANDSCAPE EASEMENT ﬂ ﬂ- l l l l l l l l l l l l l l I E l l l l l l l l l g§ u || : I = r /,/’/ l‘ — < // / ..
) . ¥,5 INST. NO. R2023017839 ' Lo ‘ //’//x T _/ > } f W// Date Description
Course No. 2 thence S 89° 01" 00” W a distance of 92.27 feet to a point; QQ/ V{%“’ @%'o‘ (f N P.o / |I |I ‘ i ////5/"/ ‘ \\ <
Y o E / \ , | i1147% \
P GUANINSS S y I 10.31 c
Course No. 3 thence N 00° 55’ 46” W a distance of 120.64 feet to a point; my “ﬂ}(;’\—;f\/} EN o, if? v _» L\'ILOT 2 ﬁ&?.fé’ﬂ)’ v — — N89°01'00"E \ \\g\g— . / /////3 B\)\ \ REVISIONS
N ) o . —_— —_— > — . R i Sy
, . LR P ~= State of IL R/W — I e — I e e ‘
Course No. 4 thence N 89° 07' 51" E a distance of 64.62 feet to a point; g e, D0 e Rl State of IL k/W S S | e //([ ( ~ Y \
,;Qi\v@o%\j;' ‘ - Ty Found & Used 10°_SETBAC —— =S89°0100°'W —__719.95" __——_ ~364.51 ———— RN — DY \
. ’ » : e e A ™ ~1 & | S— i ” ) == R
Course No. 5 thence N 00" 44 22" W a distance of 335.07 feet fo a point </ SouTH LINE OF NW 1/4 SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 35 RANGE 9 EAST - _ e S 890100" W—709.64 55— — — _ —_Sa0r0W— N\ N> | ¢ 2. J{%
Course No. 6 thence S 89° 33" 15”7 W a distance of 169.48 feet to a point, < . — — — e 7T FAST 4‘,45 - “10° SETBACK A - 749’ | ~ —— . i I< N \ it)—f\\ }))
" JNORTH LINE OF SW 1/4 SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 35, RAgGE 9 (i T 71__7&\1_ ______ SN 0059°00" W N e e e e Y || SOUTHEAS CORW}:R\%O/} \\ ) }}% /
Course No. 7 thence S 53° 39’ 49" W a distance of 120.76 feet to a point; (o9 &Ly 7 - : DN —_——= = : | / / T 5T ACCESS EASEMENT =237 A\ 'z 5| THE\N ST QUARTER, K « —
Q - // CULLINAN JOLIET LLC Xl / o ' ) [} / ,/?: T\ LIS FOR BIKE/WALKING PATH ™=~ \ggg SEC 22, TC(Wv?-r/P§35 J)W )//\_
> . —06-22— - - =
Course No. 8 thence along a curve to the right with a radius of 573.00 feet, an arc length of 356.98 feet, bearing of S 11° 25’ PIN: 05-06-22-101-001 00.00 58/'Z~’ . %) \zE% 3% ‘3% |‘. ( ! : éo: \ RANGE‘ Fé T ////// /
54” E with a chord length of 351.24 feet and internal angle of 035° 41’ 45” to said point of beginning; / ZONED: B-2 -~ , \m\‘ / ’ ‘ m { l[ x&% H { ( ///////// N 3
e 2 = pE LG 33 V) Iy |
Said Parcel containing 90,326 Sq. Ft. or 2.0736 acres of land according to a survey by LANGAN Engineering and Environmental (g PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT ™ T A5 . [ &&E . ; = \ .|||/ /) R L@\\\(\‘\\[/ /S
services dated August 12, 2022 and being the same more or less and being subject to all legal highways and easements. The o INST. NO. 2022—37\684 A“\\if\;fo RAINAGE & ACCESS EASEMENT — © / Ml ‘{E / i JR. COLLEGE 525 JOLIET BRANDON L. REID, P.L.S. DATE SIGNED
basis of bearings of this survey is based on the East line of the west half of section 22 being South 01'49°05” E as shown in / , S R (=t A INST. NO. R2021065641 “53 { ~%h “— PIN: 05—06—22—4007‘0\0\\0\—6‘000 PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR
said Rock Run Crossings Multifamily Plat. B &2‘0‘0 L~ State of IL RJWD /O NP N < I ﬂ \H - { : Sm% iy oy ) N )Jm'm “\\\\ - ILLINOIS LIC. No. 3787
! 2 ~7% Monument Found v, , ! LAV o, — _ ‘ \ iy E ( 25 1 ~ 5 . .
\ T 7 ) ! f ~ } | t i 2 0
LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 3 N <, e \ Mt < 1;,% 100 o s &
—~ ' , = pd
Commencing at a point, said point being the northwest corner of Lot 1 of the Rock Run Crossings Multifamily \ State of IL R/W "~ /«:«. v N 1 \ / ’l Y STORMWATER DETENTION, Tl N ‘ A NEA N
at; thence [ ” E a distance o . eet to a point; thence along a curve to the right with a radius Aluminum Monument g . ‘ N 8 - - SCALE IN FEET —
Plat; th S 5008°51” E a dist f 671.78 feet t int; th 1 to the right with di s o d o rJ | 2N {PUBL/C UTILITY, AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT T
of 573.00 feet, an arc length of 133.52 feet, bearing of S 4328°20” E with a chord length of 133.21 feet and \\,Found & Used q7 <! (U//';\/ , \ IlCh Q [_l INST. N\‘O.\‘\R2022037684 ]‘ Langan Engineering, Environmental, Surveying
o ° ’ P . . . . . . . . o . a3 ) N \: _ I K e, - . 3 3 3
internal angle of 013° 21" 02” to a point, said point being the point of beginning of the parcel herein described; A\ Ly / { s aj LOT 2 . 7 \7 /V\ H% 04\0 h — ., 14 Il Landscape Architecture, and Geology, D.P.C.
. . - State of IL R/W Ao\ I < ROCK RUN CROSSINGS o ~ N> m& [
Course No. 1 thence N 5339°49” E a distance of 91.61 feet to a point; A Aluminum Monument., /4{/}/ g R cgj X MULTIFAMILY PLAT Mg / } S X E LEGEND (wor swowv 70 scaLe) 200 W Madison Street, Suite 1920
Course No. 2 z‘herzce”along a curve to the right with a radius of 258.32 feet, an arc ,{ength of 93.04 feet, . 2\ : Found & Used\@ 6/ 163 6'1‘)[' . P df’? @f}g /q IN5T4£I§“‘2‘09263(')=I;I&BQ S . \‘ P "\/I j!] m}t'k o ?JTO)IIXLEJ_MEg%g%)FOUND REC  DEED OF RECORD Chicago, IL 60606
bearing of N 6771046” E with a chord length of 92.54 feet and internal angle of 020° 3813’; . ;f; —_— 7b/0‘0i-\/' \?\ — - 57300’ . \ EOX\S o — (fﬁ_) ~ { ” 11.0678 ACRES | j L \“ ﬁ‘ m& Y SET §” X 30" STEEL PIN AC. —  ACRES
e ° ’ » ) 0 ) P 2 a | ” » . .
Course No. 3 thence N 89° 5405” W a distance of 174.42 feet to a point; ] N N-4049'16" W \y?ﬂ R / 7} 16%01°51% €L, e CULLINAN JOLIET LLC / AN Lt H WITH CAP “LANGAN caLC  CALCULATED T:312.547.7700 F.312.547.7701 www.langan.com
Course No. 4 thence N 00" 43’ 06” W a distance of 4.84 feet to a point; VNN KoV g \{‘ R L ' ,| m[r[ ] HYDRANT ‘ Project
\ N @, Q N . ‘ N, ) - _
, RS A ¥/ /- o . e XN A ~ Al ~ v STAND PIPE SQ. FT. SQUARE FEET
Course No. 5 thence N 89° 17’ 147 E a distance of 58.48 feet to a point; Y A P 7{ 2\ g\ /,w@? 7 s 7~ OOF DRAIN CSR. ———  CITY SURVEY RECORD ROCKRU N
’ 4 3N %‘MS’ F D e R e W, T AFN ———  AUDITOR'S FILE NUMBER
Course No. 6 thence N 00° 52" 31” W a distance of 9.99 feet to a point; N\ o) j N o \e s S LOT AREAS ° BOLLARD on PARCEL NUMBER
s E e a | NN Erem e — STREET LT COLLECTION
Course No. 7 thence N 89° 26" 34” E a distance of 231.45 feet to a point; LOT 1 AREA: 10.7092 ACRES - AREA LIGHT VOL. ——  DEED VOLUME
Course No. 8 thence N 00° 40’ 13” W a distance of 50.88 feet to a point; LOT 2 AREA: 2.0736 ACRES SIGNAL POLE f ; ’: :AGIESCAPE A MU LTI F AMI LY
Course No. 9 thence N 89" 17’ 14" E a distance of 155.69 feet to a point; LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 4 LOT 3 AREA: 13.1715 ACRES FOUER POLE cp ———  CONCRETE PAD
GUY WMRE
Course No. 10 thence N 49° 38’ 18” E a distance of 31.34 feet to a point; Beginning at a point, said point being the southeasterly corner of Lot 1 of the Rock Run Crossings LOT 4 AREA: 4.8141 ACRES P0OODD MANHOLE (TYPE AS LABELED) ce CONCRETE CURE JOLIET
Multifamily Plat and also being along the westerly Right of Way line of Rock Run Drive; WATER VALVE EP ——  EDGE OF PAVEMENT WILL COUNTY ILLINOIS
Course No. 11 thence N 00° 42’ 43” W a distance of 108.00 feet to a point; ZONING — - - ———  FENCE (TYPE AS NOTED) Drawing Title
C No. 1 th 589" 01" 00” W a dist f 344.95 feet t int; GAS VALVE
Course No. 12 thence N 89° 17" 147 £ o dlst ¢ 16214 fost 1 . ourse To. T thence a distance o eet to g pon AS PER THE CITY OF JOLIET ZONING DISTRICTS MAP EFFECTIVE 10/15/2018, THE SUBJECT PARCEL - SUBJECT PROPERTY LINE
ourse No. ence a gistance of 7oz 1% feet 1o a pont, . , , IS ZONED B-2, CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT. NO ZONING INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE UNKNOWN VAL VE
Course No. 2 thence N 00° 59" 06” W a distance of 103.16 feet to a point; ! : - ADJOINING PROPERTY LINE
. £pt Epn . . INSURER. FOR MORE INFORMATION SEE THE CITY OF JOLIET, ILLINOIS DEVELOPMENT CODE. CATCH BASIN
Course No. 13 thence S 00° 56° 58” E a distance of 116.76 feet to a point; T e e R e e e e e e e e e e e s el oo oo oo EASEMENT LINE
Course No. 3 thence N 89" 03’ 08” E a distance of 44.14 feet to a point; L0 CLEAN OUT RES' ’ B D IVI S I O N
Course No. 14 thence S 60" 01’ 33” E a distance of 10.00 feet to a point; - SIGN NN~  ——— TREE LINE
Course No. 4 thence N 50° 35’ 55” E a distance of 65.91 feet to a point; FLOOD ERTIF CA T T T
Course No. 15 thence N 89° 15" 32" E a distance of 78.64 feet to a point; ) c ICATION o BOLLARD GUIDE RAIL (TYPE AS NOTED)
Course No. 5 thence N 68" 05 32" E a distance of 67.32 feet to a point; AS PER THE NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM (FIRM) MAP TITLED “WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS ELECTRIC BOX —sT st STEAM LINE
Course No. 16 thence N 00° 46° 257 W a distance of 234.05 feet to a point; AND INCORPORATED AREAS”, PANEL 139 AND 255 OF 585, MAP NUMBER 17197C0255G, AND A A OVERHEAD WIRE
s [Em ELECTRIC METER
Course No. 6 thence N 24° 20° 15” E a distance of 12.90 feet to a point; PANEL WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF FEBRUARY 15, 2019, THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS LOCATED IN COMB COMBINED SEWER LINE
Course No. 17 thence S 89° 17' 18” W a distance of 82.98 feet to a point; , ZONE X (NOT SHADED), AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE OF THE 0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE 7] GAS METER ¢ GAS LINE
Course No. 7 thence N 00° 46" 25” W a distance of 669.30 feet to a point; FLOODPLAIN, AND ZONE AE, SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREAS, WITH BASE FLOOD ELEVATION OR 7 WATER METER
Course No. 18 thence N 00° 59’ 04” W a distance of 150.51 feet to a point: DEPTH. w WATER LINE -
Course No. 8 thence S 89° 17' 18” W a distance of 82.98 feet to a point; TELEPHONE BOX E ELECTRIC LINE Project No.
Course No. 19 thence S 89° 00’ 56” W a distance of 1571.08 feet to a point; , ) ) © TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE T COMMUNICATION LINE
o ' ' Course No. 9 thence N 00° 59’ 04" W a distance of 150.51 feet to a point; BASIS OF BEARINGS OWNER LAND SURVEYOR/ ENGINEER v DOOR s SANITARY LINE 541017901
Course No. 20 thence S 50" 08" 517 £ a distance of 671.78 feet to a poink; s e , . MERIDIAN IS REFERENCED TO EAST LINE OF THE WEST HALF OF  CULLINAN JOLIET, LLC LANGAN v DOUBLE DOOR Date
Course No. 10 thence N 89° 00" 56~ E a distance of 252.94 feet to a point, D DRAINAGE LINE
. . . SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 35 RANGE 9 EAST, BEING C/0 JM TESTIN 200 W. MADISON STREET, SUITE 1920
Course No. 21 thence along a curve to the right with a radius of 573.00 feet, an arc length of 133.52 feet, SOUTH 014905 FAST 220 N. MAN STREET CHICACO. I 60606 =< GARAGE DOOR o REFERENCE UTILITY LINE (TYPE APRIL 12, 2024
gz;,r-,l;,;?ngo.f S 4328°20” E with a chord length of 133.21 feet and internal angle of 013" 21’ 02” to said point of Course No. 11 thence S 01° 27° 45” E a distance of 1000.03 feet to said point of beginning; ’ EAST ;DEOR/A, IL 61611 PH: 372'—547—7700 |T___| DRAINAGE EASMENT AS NOTED) — PLOTIED FROM Drawn By VB 1 O 1
, Said Parcel containing 209,702 Sq. Ft. or 4.8141 acres of land according to a survey by LANGAN PH: 309-999-1700 PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT EXISTING MAPPING
Said Parcel containing 573,750 Sq. Ft. or 13.1715 acres of land according to a survey by LANGAN Engineering and Engineering and Environmental services dated August 12, 2022 and being the same more or less and DATUM KTK
Environmental services dated August 12, 2022 and being the same more or less and being subject to all legal being subject to all legal highways and easements. The basis of bearings of this survey is based on the
highways and easements. The basis of bearings of this survey is based on the East line of the west half of East line of the west half of section 22 being South 01'49°05” E as shown in said Rock Run Crossings VERTICAL DATUM IS NAYD 58 OBTAINED FROM GPS Checked By
. . "o : . . I ied OBSERVATIONS ON 05/12/2022
section 22 being South 01°'49°05” E as shown in said Rock Run Crossings Multifamily Plat. Multifamily Plat. ALM Sheet 1 of 2
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PRELIMINARY PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION FOR
ROCK RUN CROSSINGS MULTI-FAMILY,

\

GENERAL NOTES

1. THE BASIS OF BEARING AND MEASUREMENT FOR THE PLAT, SHOWN HEREON, ARE
BASED ON ILLINOIS STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, EAST ZONE, NAD 83, PER GPS
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4 NOTICE OF
= CITY OF JOLIET, ILLINOIS

DATEMME:  APRIL 18, 2024 - 4:00 P.M.
L LOCATION: CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS
150'W JEFFERSON STREET, JOUET

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST:

= T

p-1-24: PRELMINARY PLAT OF
RESUBDIVISION FOR ROCK RUN
CROSSINGS MULTI-FAMILY,

A MINOR SUBDIVISION

EOR MORE INFORMATION CaLL:
B15-724-4040 OR B15-724-4050

COMMUNTY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

. £ITY OF JOLIET
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FECHA/HORA: 18 OE ABRIL DE 2024 - 4-00 P.M.
wM: CAMARAS DEL CONSEJO MUNICIPAL

150 W .JEFFEHEEH =TREET, JOLIET
DESCRIPCION DE LA sOLICITUD:

p-1-24 PLANG, PRELIMINAR DE
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UNA SUBDIVISI N MENO
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CASE NO.
DATE FILED:

CITY PLAN COMMISSION
JOLIET, ILLINOIS

PETITION FOR APPROVAL OF (Check One):

Preliminary Plat
Final Plat
/ Recording Plat

NAME OF suBpivision: ROck Run Crossings Multifamily

NAME OF PETITIONER: Cullinan Joliet, LLC

cELL & N/A E-MAIL: Jtestin@cullprop.com  (Jim Testin)

HOME ADDRESS: N/A

CITY, STATE, ZIP: N/A

noMmE pHONE: VA .
BUSINESS ADDRESs: 00 Village Center Drive, Suite _2_OOB

cITy, STATE, zip: BUIT Ridge, IL 60527
BUSINESS PHONE: 030-286-0100

INTEREST OF PETITIONER: i@l and Recording Plat for Multifamily parcel

NAME OF LOCAL AGENT: Jim Testin

ApDRESs: 760 Village Center Drive, Suite 200B proNE: 630-286-0129

owner: Cullinan Joliet LLC; Contact: Jim Testin - Development Manager

HOME ApDREss: VA ~ puone: VA

CITY, STATE, zp: N/A
BUSINESs ApDREss: /00 Village Center Drive, Suite 200B pyq . 630-286-0129

CITY, STATE, ztp: BUIT Ridge, IL 60527
ceLL # NA E-MaIL: Jtestin@cullprop.com

ENGINEER: C€mcon, Ltd. )
ADDRESS: _2280 White C_)ak Circle, Suite 100 prong: 030-862-2100

LAND SURVEYOR:
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ADDRESS: - o ~_____PHONE:
ATTORNEY: Rick Joseph
ADDRESs: 416 Main Street, Peoria, IL 61602 prONE: 309-671-9600

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: S€€ EXHIBIT A - Legal Description of Land

COMMON ADDRESS: N/A -

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER (Tax No)): ©6€ EXHIBIT A - Legal Description of Land

SIZE:

NO. OF LOTS:

PRESENT USE: vacant EXISTING ZONING: B~2

USES OF SURROUNDING PROPERTIES: North: Industrial
south; Yacant B-2 Zoning

East: RESIdential
west: Yacant B-2 Zoning

Joliet Park District _ i
Agreement reached with PD for original plat
Yes, but private

Name of Park District:

Date Contacted Park District:

Is any open space/park site being offered as part of a preliminary plat?

If yes, what amount? Plan approved by City as part of the PUD

(Acknowledgment by Park District Official) Agreement included

Has the Zoning Board of Appeals granted any variance, exception, or special permit concerning this property?

Yes No D If yes, list the Case number and name: ZBA 2022-57 on Lot 2 to allow multifamily
in the B-2 District, PUD-2-22 for PUD

Is any variance from the Subdivision Regulations being requested? Yes I:l No

If yes, describe:
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Attach ten (10) copies of the plat to this petition.

List all contiguous holdings in the same ownership (as defined in the Subdivision Regulations) by

05-06-22-101-002-0010, 05-06-22-301-004-0020

permanent index numbers:

Attached hereto is an affidavit of ownership indicating the dates the respective holdings of land were
acquired, together with the book and page of each conveyance to the present owner as recorded in the
Will County Recorder of Deeds office. This affidavit shall indicate the legal owner of the property, the
contract owner of the property, and the date the contract of sale was executed.

In the event the property is held in trust: A list of all individual beneficial owners of the trust must be
attached.

In the event of corporate ownership: A list of all directors, officers, and stockholders of each corporation
owning more than five percent (5%) of any shares of stock must be attached.

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss
COUNTY OF WILL )

I, \_,él mes f/ 7-{-"6 ala , hereby depose and say that all of the above
statements and the statements contained in the papers submitted herewith are true. I agree to be present
in person or by representation when this is heard by the Plan Commlssmn

Date: \3‘//5 /,?*{- - /7 / ‘/Z” .

Péetitioner’s Name

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  \ 2 day of (VYO ,20 24
21]a8 S
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Official Seal
NICOLE BRITNEY REICHERT

Notary Public, State of lllinois
_ Commlssmn No. 986809
[ My Comm:ss:on Expires February 7, 2028
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CITY OF JOLIET OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE FORM

The City of Joliet requires that applicants for zoning relief, subdivision approval, building
permits and business licenses disclose the identity of all persons having an ownership
interest in the business and the real property associated with the application. A copy of
this form must be compieted and submitted with other application materials. Failure to
properly complete and submit this form may result in the denial of the application.

l INFORMATION ABOUT THE APPLICATION

This form is submitted as part of an application for the following (check all that apply):
O Rezoning, Special Use Permit, Variation, or Other Zoning Relief (Complete Sections Il and Ili)

X Preliminary Plat, Final Plat, or Record Plat of Subdivision (Complete Sections Il and Ill)

[l Building Permit (Complete Sections Il and i)

[J Business License (Complete All Sections)

. INFORMATION ABOUT THE PROPERTY

The address and PIN(s) of the real property associated with this application are:

PiNGs): 05-06-22-301-004-0010

PROPERTY OWNERSHIP

Select the type of owner of the real property associated with this application and fill in the appropriate

contact information below:
1 Individual:

O Corporation:

X Limited Liability Company:

Land Trust:

Partnership:

O

[0 Other type of organization:

State the names, addresses, and phone #s of the individual
owner(s)

State the names, addresses, and phone #'s of all persons holding
3% or more of the stock of the corporation and the percentage of
shares held by such stockholders

State the names, addresses, and phone #s of all members of the
company along with the percentage of ownership held by each
member

State the names, addresses, and phone #'s of the trustee(s) and all
beneficiaries

State the names, addresses, and phone #'s of all partners

State the names, addresses, and phone #'s of all persons having a

legal or equitable ownership interest in the organization or the right to
direct the affairs of the organization

E-malL: jitestin@cullprop.com eax: (309) 999-1701
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DocuSign Envelope ID: EA48369B-FDD5-4764-820B-49CEBBC6AODC

Iv. BUSINESS OWNERSHIP

If the owner of the business is different than the owner of the real property associated with the application,
then the following information must be provided:

Select the type of business owner associated with this application and fill in the contact information below:

O Individual: State the names, addresses, and phone #'s of the individual
owner(s)

State the names, addresses, and phone #'s of all persons holding
3% or more of the stock of the corporation and the percentage of

shares held by such stockholders

[] Limited Liability Company:  State the names, addresses, and phone #s of all members of the
company along with the percentage of ownership held by each

member
[0 Partnership: State the names, addresses, and phone #'s of all pariners

[] Other type of organization:  State the names, addresses, and phone #'s of all persons having a
_ legal or equitable ownership interest in the organization

] Corporation:

E-MAIL.: - - _ FAX:__ [

'NOTE:
| If a stockholder, member, beneficiary or partner disclosed in Section lil or Section IV is

not an individual, then the individuals holding the legal or equitable title to the real
‘ property or business associated with the application must also be disclosed. For
example, if the real property associated with an application is owned by a land trust, |
and the beneficiary of the land trust is a limited liability company, then the members of |
the limited liability company must be disclosed. [If one of the members of the limited
liability company is a partnership, then the identity of the partners must be disclosed. If
one of the partners is a corporation, then all persons owning 3% or more of the issued

stock must be disclosed.

— - =

T,
e T et et = et

SIGNED: — - =2=
e el & (‘/')uﬁ-é“}/ ;‘jxi‘am.ﬁ"

DATE: /Maeh (Y4202
Name, Title, and Telephone Numbers of Person Completing and Submitting This Form:

CONTACT: Jim Testin, Development Manager, 630-286-0129

| PRINT
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